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Student Fee Schedule 2017-18 

              

  
School Activity Participation Fee $25 

       

   
(Students in Grades 7-12) 

     
 

  

   

Entitles student to free admission to all school activities, 
participation in school activities, $5 discount a student yearbook) 

     

          

              

  
Graduation Cap and Gown Fee $30 

       

   
(Students in 12th Grade Only) 

        

   
Entitles the student to a Cap & Gown to wear at Graduation. 

     

              

              

  
Graduate Course Withdraw Fee $50 

       

              

  
Admission Fees 

          

              

   

Varsity Athletic Events, School Plays, School 
Dances 

      

    
Adults 

 
$5 

       

    
Students 

 
$4 * 

      

              

   
Non-Varsity Athletic Events 

        

    
Adults 

 
$3 

       

    
Students 

 
$2 

       

              

   
* Admission Fee waived for students who have paid or had waived 

     

   
the student participation fee. 

        

              

  
School Records 

          

              

   
Per Page Copy Charge $0.50 

       

              

   
*Fee waived for sending records to other educational institutions 

     
    

although fee may be assessed by Docufide. 
       

 
Travel 
 
The district shall collect fees for transportation to and from school as permitted by law. The district 
shall not collect fees for travel to and from school extra-curricular activities or the travel portion of 
school sponsored trips including those which are considered to over night or long-distance travel 
under policy 6153.1.  Overnight and long distance travel may take place if it meets the criteria of 



Policy and Regulation 5500 

district policies for such travel and provided that the expenses for such travel are borne by the 
district either through tax supported funds or through student activity funds. 
 
All group travel shall include the entire group or a select portion of the group with a selection 
process that is not discriminatory based on the district’s discrimination policy. The ability of a 
student to pay shall not be a criteria for participation in school sponsored travel. 
 
Nothing precludes an individual or staff member to travel on his or her own without school 
sponsorship. Nothing precludes staff from traveling with or without students at their own expense 
and without be compensated to travel by the district. 
 
Uniforms 
 
The District will generally furnish students with specialized equipment except as stipulated within 
Policy 5500 and attire for participation in extracurricular activities. The District is not required to 
provide for the use of any particular type of equipment or attire. 
 
The district shall provide all uniforms that are not fitted to a particular student and the equipment 
required by the district to be a part of a club, team, organization or squad except for that specified 
in policy 5500. The district shall not collect funds from free and reduced price lunch students for 
such uniforms or equipment. Such funds may come from tax supported funds or from student 
activity funds. 
 
Uniforms that are specially fitted to a particular student and that cannot be reused for others shall 
become the property of that student. Funds for these types of uniforms shall be paid for by the 
student or through fundraising by the group or organization.  The district shall pay for any 
specially fitted uniform for a free and reduced lunch student but reserves the right to retain 
ownership of the uniform upon completion of the activity. 
 
The administration shall approve any uniform prior to final selection in order to consider its 
appropriateness to school dress codes and its cost to students and the district. 
 
Nothing shall preclude groups or individuals from making donations to a particular club, team or 
squad provided the donation meets the district criteria for the acceptance of a donation and 
provided the donation is being made to the benefit of the entire club, team, organization or squad. 
Nothing precludes a student, with permission from the coach or sponsor, to purchase and provide 
his or her own equipment and/or specialized attire.  
 
Students have the responsibility to furnish personal or consumable equipment or attire for 
participation in extracurricular activities. For music courses that are extracurricular activities, 
students may be required to provide specialized equipment, such as musical instruments, or 
specialized attire, or for paying a reasonable usage cost for such equipment or attire. 
 
The provision of uniforms and equipment may be limited by the district and in no case shall the 
funds exceed the available funds on hand unless a reasonable plan has been established to 
remove any deficit spending. 
 
Organizational and Class Dues 
 
The district shall not charge students dues or fees to participate in a school organization, class, 
squad, team, club or non-optional school activities except that which is established as a part of 
the fee schedule. 
 


